PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Therese JOHANSSON	11/17/2009
Vincent TEN HORN	12/09/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nuna International B.V.
Street Address:	Paasheuvelweg 26
City:	Amsterdam, Zuidoost
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1105BJ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29350500	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)220-2213

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-508-3400

Email: mailroomdc@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Donelson Bearman, Caldwell & Berko

Address Line 1: 555 Eleventh Street, NW, Sixth Floor

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2915789-002000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan E. Shaw McBee

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 501063199 REEL: 023766 FRAME: 0766

0.00 29350

source=Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 023766 FRAME: 0767 1 - x1p-14-016-1

NP→ → 014 page 3 of 11

ASSIGNMENT

This assign	nment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) SWING CHAIR FRAME
The DATE	TAIL DICIED C 14
	ENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(check one) [a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S)
,	concurrently with this assignment.
	✓ U.S. patent application Serial No. 29/350,500 filed Nov. 18, 200.
L	a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application
	No, filed on (date) (U.S. patent
	application Serial No, if known)
ľ	U.S. Patent No, issued
The PATI	ENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and
ktensions of th	e patents and patent applications identified above.
The PATE	ENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(check one)	☑ U.S. patent rights only.
Ι	Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the
	right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign
	patent application for this invention.
The ASSI	GNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose
signature(s) a	ppear(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheets(s).
The ASSI	GNEE referred to in this agreement is:
	ignee) Nuna International B.V.
•	Paasheuvelweg 26, 1105BJ, Amsterdam, Zuidoost, Netherlands
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
The ASSIGN	EE is:
(check one) [An Individual.
•	A Partnership.
	A Corporation of Netherlands (specify state or country)
	other)
,	
good and val	IGNOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other uable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s) rights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

Page 1

NP-M-014 page 4 of 11

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date
Therese Johansson	\	17/11 2009
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signature	Date
Name of lifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date

Page 2

Wp-14-010-1

NP-M-014 page 3 of 11

ASSIGNMENT

This assignr	nent agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) SWING CHAIR FRAME
The PATE	NT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
	a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment.
区	U.S. patent application Serial No.29/350,500 filed Nov. 18, 200
	a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application
	No, filed on (date) (U.S. patent
	application Serial No, if known)
] U.S. Patent No, issued
The PATE	NT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and
extensions of the	patents and patent applications identified above.
The PATE	NT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(check one) 🗵	U.S. patent rights only.
	Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the
	right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign
	patent application for this invention.
The ASSIC	SNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are) the inventor(s) whose
signature(s) ap	pear(s) on page 2 of this Assignment and any Supplemental Sheets(s).
The ASSIC	NEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assig	gnee) Nuna International B.V.
(Address) P	aasheuvelweg 26, 1105BJ, Amsterdam, Zuidoost, Netherlands
The ASSIGNE	B is:
(check one)] An Individual.
	A Partnership.
Œ	A Corporation of <u>Netherlands</u> (specify state or country)
	(other)
The ASSIC	3NOR(S), in consideration of \$10.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other
good and valu	able consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, hereby assign(s)
	ights to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns:

Page 1

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

NP-11-014 page 4 of 11

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to sue and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorney and agent who has a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Serial Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Vincent Ten Hern	- COLOR OF	gitt of	DECEMBER
Name of sole or first inventor	Signature	Date	
Name of second inventor, if any	Signature	Dato	
Name of third inventor, if any	Signature	Date	
Name of fourth inventor, if any	Signoture	Date	·
Name of fifth inventor, if any	Signature	Date	

Page 2